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BARBER· M24 0154711 

Wd ao:en soouuv 

25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTEM) 
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Finish Date: 4/14/2005 

0520 78ROT01 
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Flat Black Powder Coat Barrel and 
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BARBER· M24 0154712 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL # G Coe.& ! ~ <[ z 
OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 4 -1'5roi) f 1L 580 AND STOCK 

£/-IS ) l 

600 PROOF /~ 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE . _;<_;'.~~~; ;. '"" } ... ·. 
r- Jc ,,// ! / 

i':·-~:;~;~'i- -;·:;. -- .. 

~ -I g.--o-:J f:_JL_, 610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 
;~i ):•.; 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ~~-.-. 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT i~ ~J;i-·.fC:•-: t:) ~ 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 'td.\-05 ()J\/ 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 7 !Scs Tkt-..___J 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
C<j) 6:::-Z:~o e" 

(BARREL ACTION) -..;:; lJ 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF / 

~fl--:" .-/JrO"::> 
BOLT ASSEMBLY 

__. 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER / K1& ~ 
,...{ jr<J"J 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 
, 1vo-5 i~ HOLE FOR CHAMFER :j' 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY ~~ ,--l lro1' ~~ 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
j2.so LBS+/- .5 LBS I 
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na .... --.... ••-· -...--·-·-
OP # OPERA r 1uN"JqA~!: .• "" READINGS DATE INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 0 /60 <;: !£:; 0/b~ f:-3'/-0.) -4_ 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I L//b.<;; L( /fu L( /be S-0!-0S * H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
<;'-(}?--OS Ae-AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,.,OCJ'--( ,.O:l'-1 •OJ '7 S:.JY-os- ;fl_ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK .. S-u-o 5' £12-
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

-~ STUDS S--3f..rJS 

L)ATIACH FRONT AND 
r-11"'°-f {Z-/ REAR S:GHT ASSY'S 

, 
( 

M) IRON SIGHT 
-<; """[lrO .-)' ~'fl-~ ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
t,ri REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE -1 -11r0·~ IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND ·----·-

640 TARGET 
(~~PASS-/ 

FAIL ::-;. I t-c.!. L 
.. ..- ~ 

I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ I/ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / ~ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION v \ 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO •;, /h-f\.~ mAJ 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
S:-:SkJS ~ A)HEADSPACE 

+I- .5 LBS 
' /le_ B) TRIGGER PULL 

MIN 2.50 LBS ;), J { 'J/IS-r}.Lf.J ~~..f O d. (;/ £ r..;r7. , .. r-
MAX4.0LBS _;;;,-, ;) 1.,l..;; 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN . 
. JNITIAL &~~°ft:'S!'M4 0154714 

SERIAL NO.--------·-···......,'!';,..--. __ _ 
.:::· 

· 2:5o LBS. "(plus or.minus 0.50 LBS) 
3:oo LBS. (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus i:oo LBS) 

DATE 0 - 9 -.{)$· 

TE;STER 7!Z.J, ) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 ~BS AfTER FINAL TESl' & TO RESET · 
INITIAL · 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 ;{.ff· ;;,.S8: 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL#4 

3.DD LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL#1 .- . {)'-/ 
PULL #2 

-. 
PULL#4 

PULL #5 

·TOTAL 

AVERAGE ]. 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SE-11 ING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL#1 

PULL #2 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 
.·.---·;.;.-

COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

\ 

RESET TO 4 LB~ FOR 
TARGET &ACCURACY 

~-~:· 
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BARBER· M24 0154715 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6461682. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/16/2005 06:11 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

.5 
0.526 
0.603 
0.668 
0.435 
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BARBER· M24 0154716 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461682. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/16/2005 
FILE TIME: 06:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.420 
0.399 
0.579 
2.283 
2.477 
2.775 
0.598 
1.556 
1. 057 

0 
4 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 628 
1.409 

-0.282 
-0.116 
-0.277 
-0.655 
0.716 
0.346 
0.297 
1.132 
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y 

-0.226 
1. 043 
1.787 
0.725 
0.244 

-0.192 
-0.241 
-0.195 
-0.690 
1.732 

• 
2 3 4 6 
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BARBER· M24 0154717 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461682. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/16/2005 
FILE TIME: 06:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.189 
-0.074 
0.203 
1.383 
2.090 
2.193 
0.312 
1.145 
0.698 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.268 
0.414 
0.840 
0.576 
0.439 
0.354 
0.457 

-0.519 
-0.543 
-0.397 

• 
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y 
-1.180 
-0.886 
-0.159 
-0.135 
0.112 
0.320 
0.491 
0.036 

-0.250 
0.910 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0154718 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461682. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 05/16/2005 
FILE TIME: 06:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.183 
0.426 
0.463 
2.611 
3.333 
3.372 
0.287 
1. 863 
1.199 

1 
5 
6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.626 
0.790 
0.061 

-0.765 
-1.821 
-0.922 
-0.565 
0.559 
0.261 

-0.052 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.091 
0.616 
0.274 

-0.145 
0.098 
1.018 
2.249 
1.957 

-0.819 
-1.084 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0154719 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461682. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 05/16/2005 
FILE TIME: 06:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.130 
0.019 
0.131 
1.644 
2.864 
2.984 
0.215 
1.719 
0.728 

3 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.296 
2: -1.102 
3: -0.537 
4: 0.542 
5: 0.341 
6: 0.142 
7: 0 .147 
8: -0.108 
9: -0.062 

10: -0.368 

• 
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y 

-1. 263 
-0.039 

0.486 
1.601 
0.564 
0.168 

-0.095 
-0.195 
-0.550 
-0.488 

5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0154720 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461682. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 05/16/2005 
FILE TIME: 06:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.022 
0.223 
0.224 
1. 608 
1. 997 
2.006 
0.079 
1.157 
0.704 

3 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.291 

-0.171 
0.399 
0.590 
0.532 

-1. 018 
0.090 
0.124 

-0.461 
-0.153 
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y 

-0.791 
-0.856 
0.711 
1.141 
0.974 
0.729 
0.264 

-0.014 
0.086 

-0.018 

4 5 6 
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